## Silver Lake Regional School District



Massachusetts School Superintendency Union No. 31

Administration Building - 250 Pembroke Street Kingston, MA 02364

Telephone 781-585-4313 Facsimile 781-585-2994

## **NOTICE**

To whom it may concern:

As provided under Mass General Laws Chapter 30A, Section 20 and 940 CMR 29:03(1)(c), please be advised that the Silver Lake Regional School Committee voted on December 7, 2023 to exercise the provisions of 940 CMR 29:03(1)(c) by posting notice of all Silver Lake Regional School Committee Public Meetings to the Silver Lake Regional School District website under Silver Lake School Committee linked here (Agendas/Postings) - rather than individually through member communities. This alternate method of public posting will take place immediately and Silver Lake Regional School Committee will notify our member municipalities of the change.

We may be contacted at the above phone number if there are any questions or concerns.

Paula M Hatch
Paula M Hatch (Dec 12, 2023 13:58 EST)

Paula Hatch, Silver Lake Regional School Committee Chair

Jill Proulx

Jill Proulx (Dec 12, 2023 14:00 EST)

Dr. Jill Proulx, Superintendent

## PLEASE POST

Silver Lake Regional School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, gender identity, disability, religion or sexual orientation.